

Provider communication

General information and system updates

July 11, 2024

AHCCCS Covered Behavioral Health Services Guide

Applicable to: Mercy Care DD, Mercy Care ACC-RBHA, and Mercy Care DCS-CHP

AHCCCS has released the Covered Behavioral Health Services Guide (CBHSG) with an effective date of 10/01/2024. While the guide is not open for public comment, we would like to encourage our network to examine the contents and submit any questions or seek clarification to AHCCCS prior to the 10/01/2024 effective date. Once the guide is officially released, Mercy Care, plans to conduct a brief training on the usage and interpretation for billing guidance.

Questions will be used to inform a frequently asked questions (FAQ) document as well as develop training materials for providers and stakeholders. Please submit all questions via email to CBHSGCodingQuestions@azahcccs.gov between 7/15/2024 and 9/15/2024.

The guide has been published to the <u>Medical Coding Resources page</u> and can be found under the Behavioral Health Service Matrix and Guide drop down https://www.azahcccs.gov/PlansProviders/MedicalCodingResources.html.

As always, don't hesitate to contact your <u>Mercy Care Network Management Representative</u> with any questions or comments. You can find this <u>Notice</u> and all other provider notices on our Mercy Care website.

Thanks for all you do!

Sign up for our email list